Specification are subject to change without notice EM210 MID DS 231020 1
Energy Management
Energy Analyzer
Type EM210 MID
Product description
Three-phase energy meter
with front LCD display unit.
The device is available ei-

X:	 None
S:	 RS485 port
How to order EM210 72D AV5 3 H O X PFA D
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output 1
Output 2
Option
Mounting type
Certified according to MID Directive, Module B
and Module D of Annex II, ” for legal metrology
relevant to active electrical energy meters (see
Annex V, MI003, of MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal)
metrology. Only the total active energy meter is certified
according to MID.
MID
Option
PFA:	 certified according to
MID Directive). Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
The power is always
integrated -both
in case of positive
(imported) and
negative (exported)
power.
PFB:	 Certified according to
MID Directive). Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
Only the positive
(imported) power
is integrated - no
integration in case of
negative (exported)
power.Mounting type
D:	 DIN-rail mounting
P:	 Panel mounting
EM210 MID
Specification are subject to change without notice EM210 MID DS 231020 3
Input specification
Rated Input		  System type: 3
	 Current type		  Not isolated (shunt
inputs). Note: the external
current transformers can
be connected to earth
individually.
	 Current range		  In: primary current
corresponding to 5 A
secondary output.
Imax: 1.2 In (6A
secondary).
	 Voltage (direct or by VT/PT)	 AV5: 230/400VLL; 6A;
Un: 160 to 240VLN (277 to
415VLL).
AV6: 120/230VLL; 6A;
Un: 57.7 to 144VLN (100 to
230VLL).
Accuracy (Display + RS485) 	 In: see below, Un: see below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%, 50 Hz)
	 Current			   From 0.002In to 0.2In:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT).
From 0.2In to Imax:
±(0.5% RDG +1DGT).
	 Phase-neutral voltage	 In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG +1DGT).
	 Phase-phase voltage	 In the range Un: ±(1% RDG
+1DGT).